
2026 East Central University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-10   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 2-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (66), Opp (81)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Tudor (4), Truett (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Garner 2, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-32), Tudor (7-
8), Truett (6-8), Charnock (4-6), Garner (2-2), Hughes (2-2), Odom (2-3), Williams (2-2), Schroeder (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 LeClair, Elyse .366 12-12 41 7 15 1 0 0 3 16 .390 1 0 2 0 .381 0 2 4-5 20 31 0 1.000
2 Lord, Kennedy .324 12-12 37 5 12 1 1 3 10 24 .649 4 0 6 1 .390 0 0 3-3 32 21 3 .946
33 Whitaker, Hannah .276 11-10 29 5 8 3 0 0 5 11 .379 3 0 4 0 .344 0 0 0-1 9 21 0 1.000
3 Charnock, Brooklyn .269 11-8 26 3 7 3 0 2 6 16 .615 0 0 5 0 .269 0 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
22 Tudor, Kenni .250 12-9 24 1 6 2 0 0 4 8 .333 3 2 3 0 .379 0 2 1-2 26 3 0 1.000
26 Camplain, Sara .226 12-12 31 4 7 0 0 0 0 7 .226 5 0 12 0 .333 0 1 4-4 13 0 1 .929
21 Bacon, Lillian .100 10-7 20 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .100 2 1 2 1 .217 0 1 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
24 Kruger, Haley .095 10-10 21 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .143 3 0 5 0 .208 0 0 1-1 55 5 5 .923
34 Harris, Lylith .500 5-1 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

6
Richmond-
Huzarevich, Nevaeh .364 5-5 11 3 4 1 0 0 0 5 .455 2 0 3 1 .462 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

10 Truett, Rylynn .167 8-7 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 4 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 24 7 0 1.000
4 Keller, Katelin .125 8-5 16 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 1 0 6 0 .176 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
9 Strong, Abbey .000 8-7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-0 5 0 1 .833
11 Mauppin, Lindsey .000 6-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 1 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
5 Williams, Kate .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Jennings, Laraby .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 McGowen, Gracyn .000 4-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
20 Garner, Amera .000 7-5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
12 Schroeder, Kennedy .000 4-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .230 12-12 305 35 70 12 1 5 33 99 .325 28 3 64 3 .301 0 8 13-18 234 105 12 .966
Opponents .319 12-12 329 71 105 18 2 9 61 154 .468 42 9 50 5 .407 3 7 17-21 246 104 12 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Charnock, Brooklyn 2.52 1-3 6 2 2 0-0 0 33.1 35 17 12 11 19 3 1 2 .267 0 1 0 0 2
44 Odom, Bradi 5.00 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 17 10 10 8 13 3 0 2 .298 3 3 0 0 0
20 Garner, Amera 6.86 1-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 16.1 28 16 16 6 6 7 1 1 .384 1 2 0 1 0
55 Hughes, Addison 9.69 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 6 6 5 5 2 0 1 .368 0 1 0 0 1
25 Melton, Bailey 11.20 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 1 5.0 8 8 8 6 5 1 0 1 .348 1 2 0 0 0
18 Williams, Chloe 12.60 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
12 Schroeder, Kennedy 15.27 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 8 8 3 2 1 0 2 .444 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 5.63 2-10 29 11 2 0 1 78.1 105 70 63 42 50 18 2 9 .319 5 9 0 1 4
Opponents 2.30 10-2 22 11 5 3 2 82.0 70 34 27 28 64 12 1 5 .230 2 3 0 0 3



2026 East Central University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 LeClair, Elyse 51 20 31 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Truett, Rylynn 31 24 7 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 3 0
33 Whitaker, Hannah 30 9 21 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tudor, Kenni 29 26 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 4 0
21 Bacon, Lillian 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Charnock, Brooklyn 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
11 Mauppin, Lindsey 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Schroeder, Kennedy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 McGowen, Gracyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Garner, Amera 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Odom, Bradi 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Richmond-Huzarevich, Nevaeh 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Hughes, Addison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Lord, Kennedy 56 32 21 3 .946 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Camplain, Sara 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kruger, Haley 65 55 5 5 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Keller, Katelin 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Strong, Abbey 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Williams, Chloe 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Jennings, Laraby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Melton, Bailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Harris, Lylith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Williams, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 351 234 105 12 .966 12 26 6 .813 7 0
Opponents 362 246 104 12 .967 10 16 7 .696 4 0


